

Order Dated : 16/02/2023

The CCL boy namely Ashif Golder @ Ashif Ikbal Golder on bail is present today by filing Hazira after receipt of notice along with his guardian surety. Ld. Advocate for the CCL boy is present today.

Ld. APP is present today.

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL boy and plea.

The case record is taken up for plea.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

Plea Order

Later Order Dated : 16/02/2023

The CCL boy Namely Ashif Golder @ Ashif Ikbal Golder is present along with advocate and files Hazira.

The record is taken up for plea.

The substance of allegations against the CCL, U/s 341/325/506 IPC is read out and explained to him.

Contending inter alia that on 24/02/2022 (Thursday) at about 12 : 00 Hrs.

She / He that the CCL boy voluntarily caused grievous hurt by restraining the victim boy Tanmoy Mistri and the CCL boy also caused criminal intimidation by threatening with dire consequences.

For which is a Prima facie allegation U/s 341/325/506 IPC has been well established against him within the cognizance of this board.

The CCL is asked when she/he pleads guilty or has any defense to Make.

The CCL pleaded “Ami Nirdosh”.

Issue Summon upon CSW No. 1.

To 15/06/2023 for appearance of the CCL boy & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____.
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.