

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Dibyasree Das, Principal Magistrate

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

Mridule Roy, Board Member

T.R. No.- 152/2022

Order dated: 23/08/2024 Time : 12.00 P.M.

The CCL is absent by filing absent petition.

Ld. APP is present.

CSW 1 has turned up.

Ld. Advocate for CCL side has filed one petition for adjournment of this case due to his medical ground. The petition is allowed.

The summon upon CSW 1 is re-issued.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix 27-02-2025 for Appearance of CCL and Evidence.

M. Roy

Maria C. Halder

D. Das